2015 LAWYER REGULATION
DISPOSITION REPORT

ORDERS OF ADMONITION

64 Orders of Admonition
54 by Attorney Discipline Probable Cause Committee
10 by Formal Proceedings

43 Admonitions include Probation Terms

ORDERS OF RESTITUTION

26 Orders of Restitution
26 by Attorney Discipline Probable Cause Committee

ORDERS OF REPRIMAND

Name Date Issued Includes Probation
Bridegroom, Bruce 11/24/15 X
Brown, Ray C. 02/10/15 X
Burns, Brendan M. 08/25/15 X
Cloud, Bradley G.A. 07/24/15 X
Corso, Christopher P. 10/05/15 X
Farrington, Jason 07/13/15

Futter, Cynthia 10/01/15

Gillespie Strub, DeeAn 06/18/15

Harris, Phoebe L. 09/09/15

Heldenbrand, J. Mark 12/21/15 X
Henderson, Walter L. 09/09/15

Hobbs, Karen L. 11/12/15

Jones, Fredrick M. 07/27/15 X
Kessler, Eric W. 05/19/15 X
Martinez, Richard M. 09/15/15 X
Megwa, Sabinus A. 04/28/15

Nickel, Thomas C. 09/08/15 X
Ponath, Bill E. 12/09/15 X
Rensch, Steven R. 09/04/15 X
Rhude, John M. 10/05/15 X
Steimel, Lyndon 05/06/15 X
Tafoya, Michael 04/10/15

Tarver, Charlene 01/29/15 X
Torres-Vanasse, Gina M. 08/04/15

Van Norman, Kevin M. 05/22/15 X



ORDERS OF SUSPENSION

Name

Adair, Marc A.
Andrews, James R. II
Augustine, John R.
Barragan, Osbaldo M.
Brown, Christy C.
Calvin, Clarence
Camunez, Patrick
Cornell, Creighton W.
De Costa, David P.
Duncan, Stephen L.
Florez-Warner, Vida Z.
Freeman, Michael L.
Halvorson, Kristofer E.
Heidemann, Aeryn A.
Henderson, Scott K
Hoffbauer, Ronald L.

Tannone, Vincent A., Jr.

James, Jeffrey A.
Ketcham, William L.
Kleinmann, Brent J.
Kramer, Andrew
Light, Susan A.
Lodge, Joseph J.
Mouser, Andrea E.
Mouser, Andrea E.
Nemiro, Judd S.
Pattullo, John G.
Powell, Jay K.
Rogers, Jill L.
Sauceda, Paul Rodrigo
Schollian, James J.
Shannon, John A. Jr.

Simms, W. Blake
Standage, Robert C.
Steadman, Timothy W.
Ventura, Marc A.
Wiggins, Anthony J.
Wood, James Roger
Wright, Lincoln M.
Younglove, Douglas S.

Term of Suspension

60 days

1 Year

6 months & 1 day
6 months

6 months & 1 day
6 months & 1 day
30 days

3 years

4 years

60 days

60 days

60 days

1 year

3 years

3 months

1 year

6 months & 1 day
6 months & 1 day
30 days

4 years

6 months & 1 day
30 days

6 months & 1 day
6 months & 1 day
6 months & 1 day
30 days

3 years

120 days

6 months & 1 day
18 months

4 years

10 months

120 days
2 years
60 days
4 years
2 years
60 days
6 months
60 days

Effective Date

11/12/15
12/23/15
09/14/15
02/09/15
11/12/15
05/30/15
10/05/15
06/25/15
02/17/15
12/01/15
12/03/15
12/17/15
04/10/15
09/09/15
02/06/15
02/27/15
retroactive
09/25/15
03/15/15
07/01/15
10/01/15
11/18/15
12/01/15
09/10/15
07/29/15
09/03/15
01/21/15
04/13/15
05/13/15
08/01/15
11/12/15
07/08/15
04/10/15
retroactive
09/08/15
07/29/15
02/01/15
05/29/15
12/29/14
11/06/15
07/03/15
11/01/15

Date Issued
10/13/15
12/23/15
09/14/15
01/09/15
10/13/15
04/30/15
09/03/15
05/27/15
02/17/15
12/07/15
11/03/15
11/17/15
05/19/15
10/01/15
01/07/15
07/29/15

09/25/15
02/06/15
03/27/15
10/01/15
11/18/15
11/20/15
08/11/15
07/23/15
09/03/15
12/22/15
07/06/15
04/13/15
06/02/15
10/13/15
05/08/15
12/15/15

09/08/15
06/29/15
12/23/15
05/29/15
01/23/15
10/07/15
06/12/15
08/18/15



ORDERS OF INTERIM SUSPENSION/SUMMARY SUSPENSION

Name

Heidemann, Aeryn A.
Lautz, Karl R.
Stewart, Steven Alexander

ORDERS OF DISBARMENT

Name

Andrich, Devin

Bansal, Jay K.*
Hemerling, Harriet *
Lassen, Gary L.

Lassen, Gary L.
Lawrence, Buffy Marie
Lehan, Laura A.
Mackey, Tim *

Squitieri, Jeffrey P.
Stewart, Steven Alexander
Tilson, James N.*

Webb, William Wesley *
Wiggins, Anthony J.

*Consent to Disbarment

05/18/15 (eff 6/15/15

Effective Date

09/24/14
12/02/15
05/04/15
08/28/14
05/18/15
03/09/15
06/16/15
01/28/15
04/24/15
09/01/15
11/20/15
09/15/15
11/08/15

Date Issued

After appeal 05/21/15
12/02/15
05/04/15

After appeal 03/20/15

After appeal 12/04/15
03/09/15
05/27/15
01/28/15
04/24/15
08/12/15
11/10/15
09/15/15
10/28/15



REINSTATEMENTS
Name

Camunez, Patrick™*
Charles, Joseph W.
Childers, Kristopher C.
Clemmens, William*
DeHaven, Terressa GJ +
Henderson, Scott K.*
Horlings, Mark T. 4
Ketcham, William L.*
Largent, Matthew Christopher +
Powell, Jay K*

Saber, Cameron +
Sauceda, Paul Rodrigo*
Sterrett, Nancy A. 4
Webb, William Wesley

*reinstatement from short term suspension

Date

10/15/15
04/21/15
03/17/15
05/06/15
03/17/15
04/29/15
02/10/15
07/31/15
04/21/15
09/28/15
09/22/15
01/07/15
05/26/15
02/10/15

4Reinstatement from administrative suspension

TRANSFER TO DISABILITY INACTIVE

Name

Aslamy, Zubair

Meissner, Frederick W., Jr
Powell, David A.

Tysman, Kissandra L.

Date

08/06/15
04/21/15
04/01/15
01/09/15



